within the Photography segment, which was determined to be
impaired as a result of the Company's acquisition of Ofoto.

The aggregate amount of goodwill acquired during 2002 of
$26 million was attributable to acquisitions that are all
individually immaterial. The goodwill written off related to
disposals during 2002 of $17 million was attributable to the
disposal of Kodak Global Imaging, Inc. within the Commercial
Imaging segment. The $17 million charge to earnings relating to

the write-off of this goodwill is included in the loss from
discontinued operations, net of income taxes of $23 million in the
Consolidated Statement of Earnings. See Note 21, “Discontinued
Operations.”

Earnings and earnings per share from continuing operations
for the years ended December 31, 2001 and 2000, as adjusted
for the exclusion of goodwill amortization expense, were as
follows (in millions, except per share amounts):

Impact of
Year Ended Exclusion of

December 31, 2001 Goodwill
As Reported As Adjusted Amort. Exp.

Earnings from continuing
operations before income
taxes (as originally
reported) $ 115 $ 115 $ —

Adjustment for the
exclusion of goodwill
amortization — 153 153

Earnings from continuing
operations before income
taxes 115 268 153

Provision for income
taxes 34 58 24

Earnings from continuing
operations $ 81 $ 210 $ 129

Basic and diluted
earnings per share from
continuing operations $ .28 $ .72 $ .44

Impact of
Year Ended Exclusion of

December 31, 2000 Goodwill
As Reported As Adjusted Amort. Exp.

Earnings from continuing
operations before income
taxes (as originally
reported) $ 2,132 $ 2,132 $ —

Adjustment for the
exclusion of goodwill
amortization — 151 151

Earnings from continuing
operations before income
taxes 2,132 2,283 151

Provision for income
taxes 725 744 19

Earnings from continuing
operations $ 1,407 $ 1,539 $ 132

Basic earnings per share
from continuing operations $ 4.62 $ 5.05 $ .43

Diluted earnings per share
from continuing operations $ 4.59 $ 5.02 $ .43

F
in

a
n
c
ia

ls

52

All other intangible assets subject to amortization are not
material to the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position.

NOTE 6: INVESTMENTS

Equity Method At December 31, 2002, the Company’s
significant equity method investees and the Company’s
approximate ownership interest in each investee were as follows:

Kodak Polychrome Graphics (KPG) 50%
NexPress Solutions LLC 50%
Phogenix Imaging LLC 50%
Matsushita-Ultra Technologies